## Town of Plover, Marathon County, Wisconsin Board of Review (Meet and Adjourn) 180771 County Road Z, Birnamwood, WI 54414

Tuesday, May 14, 2024, at 5:55 p.m.

## **Agenda Items**

- 1. Call to Order by Town Clerk
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Clerk Requests Nominations for Board of Review Chairperson
- 4. Nominations for Board of Review Chairperson are Closed
- 5. Appointment of Board of Review Chairperson
- 6. WI Statute 70.47 Board of Review Proceedings
- 7. Update on Assessment Rolls
- 8. Adjournment

Valerie Parker, Town of Plover Clerk 230801 County Road Y Birnamwood (Town of Plover), WI 54414 (715) 581-4603 vparkerplover@gmail.com https://townofplover.us/